
I 23/02/1986 Madrid-capital

II 15/02/1987 Madrid-capital

III 14/02/1988 Madrid-capital

IV 12/02/1989 Madrid-capital

V 18/02/1990 Madrid-capital

VI 10/02/1991 Comunidad Madrid

VII 16/02/1992 Comunidad Madrid

VIII 14/02/1993 Comunidad Madrid

IX 13/02/1994 Comunidad Madrid

X 05/02/1995 Comunidad Madrid

XI 04/02/1996 Comunidad Madrid

XII 02/02/1997 Comunidad Madrid

XIII 18/01/1998 Comunidad Madrid

XIV 31/01/1999 Comunidad Madrid

XV 06/02/2000 Comunidad Madrid

XVI 21/01/2001 Comunidad Madrid

XVII 10/02/2002 Comunidad Madrid

XVIII 09/02/2003 Comunidad Madrid

XIX 01/02/2004 Comunidad Madrid

XX 30/01/2005 Comunidad Madrid

XXI 19/02/2006 Comunidad Madrid

XXII 11/02/2007 Comunidad Madrid

XXIII 03/02/2008 Comunidad Madrid

XXIV 08/02/2009 Comunidad Madrid

XXV 31/01/2010 Comunidad Madrid

XXVI 30/01/2011 Comunidad Madrid

XXVII 29/01/2012 Comunidad Madrid

XXVIII 27/01/2013 Comunidad Madrid

XXIX 02/02/2014 Madrid-capital

XXX 01/02/2015 Madrid-capital

XXXI 31/01/2016 Madrid-capital

XXXII 29/01/2017 Madrid-capital

XXXIII 28/01/2018 Madrid-capital

XXXIV 27/01/2019 Madrid-capital

XXXV 26/01/2020 Madrid-capital

XXXVI 14/02/2021 Comunidad Madrid

XXXVII 16/01/2022 Comunidad Madrid

XXXVIII 15/02/2022 Comunidad Madrid

XXXIX 14/01/2024 Comunidad MadridValdemoro
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I 23/02/1986 JUAN A. CRESPO DELICADO AJALKALA ALBERTO JUZDADO LOPEZ GALGO ANDRES JIMENEZ MIRANDA MARATHON

II 15/02/1987 FEDERICO GALLEGO TAJAMAR MIGUEL A. SEGORBE ARGANDA MIGUEL A. FUERTES LARIOS-MORATALAZ

III 14/02/1988 MIGUEL A. FUERTES LARIOS-MORATALAZ JUAN C. GARCIA TAJAMAR RAFAEL ARRANZ CALDERON

IV 12/02/1989 JUAN C. GAMERO TAJAMAR ¿? ¿?

V 18/02/1990 RAUL LLAMAZARES MARATHON JOSE LAGUNA CASTRO MARATHON JOSE M. MIMBRERO VALENCIA AJALKALA

VI 10/02/1991 JESUS Mª MARTINEZ P.-MARATHON GREGORIO AGUDO AJALKALA MANUEL CARRASCAL S. P.-MARATHON

VII 16/02/1992 SALVADOR MAQUEDA LOPEZ S.M. VALDEIGLESIAS MANUEL CARRASCAL S. MARATHON FLORENTINO OLIVA CAMPOS TAJAMAR

VIII 14/02/1993 PEDRO TREJO SANCHEZ AT. GETAFE IGNACIO SORDO REY TAJAMAR JAVIER MAQUEDA LOPEZ S.M. VALDEIGLESIAS

IX 13/02/1994 PEDRO TREJO SANCHEZ N.R. ENRIQUE MENESES LOBO LEGANES VICENTE CAPITAN PEÑA SUANZES

X 05/02/1995 JOSE R. GOMEZ PEREZ MARATHON RAUL MARTIN GOMEZ SUANZES ENRIQUE MENESES LOBO LEGANES

XI 04/02/1996 EDUARDO VELASCO BLASCO N.R. VICENTE CAPITAN PEÑA SUANZES JUAN M. MORALES PEÑA LARIOS-MORATALAZ

XII 02/02/1997 JUAN A. CADENAS DURAN INDEP JOAQUIN TORRES CARBALLO LARIOS-MORATALAZ JOSE LUIS CAPITAN PEÑA BIKILA-SUANZES

XIII 18/01/1998 JORGE FERNANDEZ CABALLERO LOS ANGELES JOSE LUIS CAPITAN PEÑA BIKILA-SUANZES JESUS BRAVO NAVAJON BIKILA-SUANZES

XIV 31/01/1999 JESUS ESPAÑA COBO SUANZES RAUL GOMEZ DELGADO LARIOS-MORATALAZ JOAQUIN TORRES CARBALLO LARIOS-MORATALAZ

XV 06/02/2000 RUBEN DIEZ HERNANDEZ AIRTEL-MORATALAZ FCO. JAVIER VILLAR BIKILA JOSE MANUEL GARCIA AIRTEL-MORATALAZ

XVI 21/01/2001 RAUL MOYA MARTIN BIKILA DAVID SOLIS LUENGO AIRTEL-MORATALAZ RUBEN DIEZ HERNANDEZ AIRTEL-MORATALAZ

XVII 10/02/2002 VICTOR SANCHEZ MARIN AIRTEL-MORATALAZ GABRIEL FUNE HERRANZ CAP ALCOBENDAS DAVID CHINCHILLA BLANCO CAP-ALCOBENDAS

XVIII 09/02/2003 FCO. JAVIER LOPEZ VILLARRUBIA BIKILA ARTURO CASADO ALDA ADIDAS RAUL GIL PEREZ A.A. MORATALAZ

XIX 01/02/2004 SERGIO VALLEJO SANCHEZ REAL SOCIEDAD JORGE TORRENS JALIN MARATHON CARLOS SEVILLANO CHAVEZ BIKILA 

XX 30/01/2005 SERGIO VALLEJO SANCHEZ REAL SOCIEDAD ENRIQUE SANCHEZ SACEDA REAL SOCIEDAD VICTOR OSUNA QUERO AVIA- VITORIA

XXI 19/02/2006 JOSE ESPAÑA COMENDADOR MARATHON ANTONIO DEL CAÑO BROZAS AA. MORATALAZ ADRIAN CUESTA CALCERRADA LYNZE PARLA

XXII 11/02/2007 ANTONIO DEL CAÑO BROZAS PUMA CHAPIN SERGIO SIDRACH DE CARDONA MARATHON DANIEL SAHORNIL LABRADOR MARATHON

XXIII 03/02/2008 JOSE ESPAÑA COMENDADOR R. GUADALAJARA MIGUEL GARCIA GARCIA CAP ALCOBENDAS AMMED SABBAHI MADRID MAPOMA

XXIV 08/02/2009 MOHAMED ELBENDIR CAP ALCOBENDAS MIGUEL GARCIA GARCIA CAP ALCOBENDAS JOSE LUIS JIMENEZ MORO CAP-ALCOBENDAS

XXV 31/01/2010 LUIS FIGUEROA GARCIA-C. MARATHON JOSE LUIS JIMENEZ MORO CAP ALCOBENDAS JAIME VILLA CAMARA MARATHON

XXVI 30/01/2011 JAIME VILLA CAMARA MARATHON JOSE LUIS JIMENEZ MORO CAP ALCOBENDAS GABRIEL PERIBAÑEZ PLASENCIA MARATHON

XXVII 29/01/2012 FCO. JAVIER DE LEON RGUEZ. MARATHON FERNANDO CARRO MORILLO SCORPIO 71 ALEJANDRO DEL PINO ROBLES AT. INTERVAL

XXVIII 27/01/2013 FERNANDO CARRO SCORPIO 71 DAVID LORENZO REAL SOCIEDAD JAIME GONZALEZ MANCHA MARATHON

XXIX 02/02/2014 FERNANDO CARRO P. CASTELLON MOHAMED ALI JELLOUL MARATHON DIEGO LORENZO JIMENEZ MARATHON

XXX 01/02/2015 SERGIO JIMENEZ MARATHON DAVID LORENZO REAL SOCIEDAD DAVID JIMENEZ INTERVAL

XXXI 31/01/2016 MOHAMED ALI JELLOUL MARATHON YAGO ROJO MARATHON ALEJANDRO GONZALEZ SCORPIO 71

XXXII 29/01/2017 YAGO ROJO FENT CAMI SERGIO JIMENEZ MARATHON AMIN HOUKMI MARATHON

XXXIII 28/01/2018 AMIN HOUKMI MARATHON JAIME BONILLA C. RIVAS SERGIO LOPEZ AT. FUENLABRADA

XXXIV 27/01/2019 PABLO SANCHEZ-VALLADARES FCB ANDRES RODRIGUEZ AT. FUENLABRADA PABLO QUIJADA AT. FUENLABRADA

XXXV 26/01/2020 PABLO QUIJADA FENT CAMI HUGO PRIETO MARATHON RODRIGO MENDOZA AT. NUMANTINO

XXXVI 14/02/2021 EDUARDO RODRIGUEZ SUANZES HUGO PRIETO MARATHON RAMON RODRIGUEZ CANGURO

XXXVII 16/01/2022 ALEJANDRO QUIJADA P. CASTELLON MARIO PRIEGO MONTERO ALCORCON ADRIAN DE LA ORDEN GO FIT

XXXVIII 15/01/2023 ALEJANDRO QUIJADA P. CASTELLON JUAN DEL POZO C. MENORCA PABLO BRAVO ORIENTE AT.

XXXIX 14/01/2023 MARIO PRIEGO G. PAMPLONA ESTEBAN PATIÑO V.M. BERLANAS JUAN DEL POZO C. MENORCA

MASCULINO



I 23/02/1986 BEGOÑA GONZALEZ LUJAN A.A. MORATALAZ OLGA LANGA HERNANDO CANGURO MONTSERRAT RAMOS ALAR CANGURO

II 15/02/1987 VIGINIA VIVAR AT. GETAFE Mª JESUS ENCINAS TINTORETTO ISABEL CLAVERO AT. GETAFE

III 14/02/1988 BEGOÑA HERRAEZ KELME BEGOÑA GONZALEZ LARIOS-MORATALAZ MONTSERRAT RAMOS CANGURO

IV 12/02/1989 SILVIA LLAMAS KELME ¿? ¿?

V 18/02/1990 SILVIA LLAMAS KELME ESTHER SANZ ALONSO LARIOS-MORATALAZ CRISTINA FERNANDEZ A. CALDERON

VI 10/02/1991 CRISTINA FERNANDEZ P.-MARATHON CONCEPCION GUINDULAIN AT. GETAFE SONIA GARCIA MERINO P.-MARATHON

VII 16/02/1992 CARMEN GONZALEZ BERNABE CANAL I II SONIA SERRANO GOMEZ EL CASTILLO ANA MANZANERO ALVAREZ LARIOS-MORATALAZ

VIII 14/02/1993 NURIA ARNAU MONTENEGRO LARIOS-MORATALAZ Mª JOSE ENCINAS CUBOS MARATHON ROSA HERNANDEZ MERLIN MARATHON

IX 13/02/1994 ROSA HERNANDEZ MERLIN MARATHON EVA POL DE DIOS MARATHON NATALIA REQUENA MORENO MARATHON

X 05/02/1995 MARISA MEDINA MEDINA MARATHON MAITE VAZQUEZ COMBRADO LYNZE PARLA ROSA HERNANDEZ MERLIN MARATHON

XI 04/02/1996 MAITE VAZQUEZ COMBRADO LYNZE PARLA MARISA MEDINA MEDINA MARATHON ELENA LOPEZ MARTIN MARATHON

XII 02/02/1997 PATRICIA ARRIBAS PEREZ LARIOS-MORATALAZ CARMEN FOLGAR MERCHANTE BOADILLA ELENA CHECA DURAN LARIOS-MORATALAZ

XIII 18/01/1998 PATRICIA ARRIBAS PEREZ LARIOS-MORATALAZ MARIA LLERENA SANZ MARATHON ELENA PEREZ MIGUEL LARIOS-MORATALAZ

XIV 31/01/1999 TAMARA SANFABIO RODRIGUEZ ESMENA-GIJON MARIA RUIZ CASTELLANOS GRUPO OASIS LEILA CHAGOUR MARATHON

XV 06/02/2000 MARINA DAMLAMCOURT CANGURO MARIA RUIZ CASTELLANOS CANGURO EVA GALLARDO AIRTEL-MORATALAZ

XVI 21/01/2001 MARIA RUIZ CASTELLANOS CANAL I II NOELIA MANSILLA ARRIBA CANAL I II ESTHER DELGADO DIAZ AT. TOLEDO

XVII 10/02/2002 DIANA MARTIN GIMENEZ VALENCIA Mª AZUCENA DIAZ CALVO AIRTEL-MORATALAZ VIRGINIA MARTIN FOCES SALUD.ES

XVIII 09/02/2003 AZUCENA DIAZ CALVO S. PAMPLONA AT. Mª JOSE SANCHEZ LAGUNA CEAT C. CANARIAS CAROLIA BARRIOS DE LA F. CANAL I. II

XIX 01/02/2004 SUSANA MONTESINOS BURGOS MARATHON MARIA MARTIN ASENJO MARATHON CAROLINA BARRIOS DE LA F. CANAL I. II

XX 30/01/2005 TERESA CALVO IGLESIAS AJALKALA LAURA LABRADOR DE PABLO A.A. MORATALAZ MARIA ARRIBAS RUIZ MARATHON

XXI 19/02/2006 PAULA GARCIA GODINO MARATHON ELENA SALOM ARRANZ MARATHON MARIA ARRIBAS RUIZ MARATHON

XXII 11/02/2007 CLARA SIMAL MARTIN MARATHON PENELOPE BAÑOS S.S. REYES TERESA CLAVO IGLESIAS AJALKALA

XXIII 03/02/2008 CLARA SIMAL MARTIN MARATHON JUDITH SANCHEZ HERAS MARATHON ELENA GARCIA GRIMAU VALENCIA

XXIV 08/02/2009 CLARA SIMAL MARTIN MARATHON JUDITH SANCHEZ HERAS MARATHON FABIANA LAFUENTE POCHETINO POZUELO MADRID

XXV 31/01/2010 BEATRIZ ESTEBAN ANDRES INMACULADA CONC. JUDITH SANCHEZ HERAS MARATHON ANA RODRIGUEZ PEREZ RIAL FERROL

XXVI 30/01/2011 BEATRIZ ESTEBAN ANDRES INMACULADA CONC. LORENA LORENZO SANCHEZ POZUELO MADRID VIOLETA COBO GALLARDO POZUELO MADRID

XXVII 29/01/2012 REHIMA JEWAR SERRO MARATHON IRENE LORENZO PICON MARATHON BEATRIZ ESTEBAN ANDRES CONCEPCION ESC.

XXVIII 27/01/2013 AINHOA HORTELANO MARATHON CLARA VIÑARAS S. AMARA CRISTINA CORELLA RAMOS ALCOBENDAS

XXIX 02/02/2014 AINHOA HORTELANO MARATHON CLARA VIÑARAS S. AMARA ANA Mª CENTELLAS MARATHON

XXX 01/02/2015 PAULA CABRERIZO MARATHON CLARA VIÑARAS SUPER AMARA MIRYAM IÑIGUEZ MARATHON

XXXI 31/01/2016 MHAIRI C. McCLENNAN MARATHON PAULA CABRERIZO MARATHON MARIA MORENO MARATHON

XXXII 29/01/2017 MARIA MORENO MARATHON LIA Mª MARCHANTE AT. ALCORCON CLAUDIA RODRIGUEZ MARATHON

XXXIII 28/01/2018 CLAUDIA ANDUAGA MARATHON LAURA PRIEGO AT. ALCORCON LIA Mª MARCHANTE AT. ALCORCON

XXXIV 27/01/2019 ANA P. CAMPOS P. CASTELLON LUCIA RODRIGUEZ NIKE LAURA PRIEGO AT. ALCORCON

XXXV 26/01/2020 LAURA PRIEGO AT. ALCORCON VIRGINIA TORRES MARATHON MRIAM CARBONERO AT. ALCORCON

XXXVI 14/02/2021 MONICA VEGA CELTIBERAS ESTHER FERNANDEZ SPRINT ANA NOYA SPRINT

XXXVII 16/01/2022 CLAUDIA GOMEZ SUANZES Mª NIEVES CAMPOS P. CASTELLON ALICA DE LA GRANJA ALCORCON

XXXVIII 15/01/2023 Mª NIEVES CAMPOS P. CASTELLON MARIA BARBERO UN. LEON ALICIA DE LA GRANJA ALCORCON

XXXIX 14/01/2024 CLAUDIA GOMEZ SUANZES MARIA BARBERO UN. LEON JIMENA BLANCO VALENCIA

FEMENINO


